

Control Number: 46245



Item Number: 561

Addendum StartPage: 0

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-17-0119.WS PUC DOCKET NO. 46245

§

§ §

§

RECEIVED

APPLICATION OF DOUBLE DIAMOND UTILITY COMPANY, INC. FOR WATER AND SEWER RATE/TARIFF CHANGE

BEFORE THE STATE OFFICE 7 PM 1:01 OF PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION ADMINISTRATIVE HEARFNOS CLERK

DOUBLE DIAMOND UTILITY COMPANY, INC.'S RESPONSE TO WHITE BLUFF RATEPAYERS GROUP'S MOTION TO COMPEL DOUBLE DIAMOND UTILITY COMPANY, INC. TO RESPOND TO WBRG'S SECOND DISCOVERY REQUESTS

COMES NOW, Double Diamond Utility Company, Inc. ("DDU") and files its Response to White Bluff Ratepayers Group's ("WBRG") Motion to Compel DDU to Respond to WBRG's Second Discovery Requests. In support thereof, DDU would respectfully show as follows:

I.

DDU and WBRG have reached an agreement regarding the response to WBRG's Second Discovery Requests, RFIs 2-21 and 2-22. In addition, DDU and WBRG have reached an agreement regarding WBRG's Third Discovery Request, RFI 3-16. DDU will produce the depreciation schedules contained within the tax returns, and related workpapers, as confidential materials and will continue to work with WBRG to provide responsive documents. WBRG has reserved its right to file a subsequent Motion to Compel related to these RFIs should the parties be unable to reach agreement on responses.

Respectfully submitted,

By:

John J. Carlton The Carlton Law Firm P.L.L.C. 2705 Bee Cave Road, Suite 200 Austin, Texas 78746 (512) 614-0901 Fax (512) 900-2855 State Bar No. 03817600

ATTORNEY FOR DOUBLE DIAMOND UTILITY COMPANY, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have served or will serve a true and correct copy of the foregoing document via hand delivery, facsimile, electronic mail, overnight mail, U.S. mail and/or Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested to all parties on this the 7th day of July, 2017.

John Carlton